

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Ivey to Engrossed House Bill No. 416 by Representative Hodges

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "each" and before "to provide;" change "student in grades nine  
3 through twelve;" to "high school student;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 6, after "instruction;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning  
6 of line 7, delete "teachers relative to such instruction;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, at the end of line 11, after "instruction" delete the semicolon ";" and delete  
9 "teacher training"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, at the end of line 12, delete "age and grade" and at the beginning of line 13,  
12 delete "appropriate"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 1, line 13, after "Holocaust to" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning  
15 of line 14, delete "grades nine through twelve." and insert "high school students."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 1, line 15, after "course" and before "and" delete the comma "," and delete "such  
18 as American history."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 1, line 16, after "Holocaust" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the  
21 remainder of the line and delete lines 17 through 19

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 2, delete lines 3 and 4 and at the beginning of line 5, change "(d)" to "(c)"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

25 On page 2, at the end of line 8, change the period "." to a comma "," and insert "and how  
26 they demonstrated that Americans from diverse backgrounds exemplified unity in their  
27 collective effort to fight for freedom."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 28 and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 9 and insert the  
3 following:

4 "B. Each public school governing authority may use free curricula and  
5 instructional materials for the instruction required by Subsection A of this Section.  
6 Sources include but are not limited to the National World War II Museum in New  
7 Orleans, the United States Holocaust Memorial Museum, the Pennsylvania State  
8 University Center for Holocaust and Jewish Studies, Echoes and Reflections, Yad  
9 Vashem: The World Holocaust Remembrance Center, and the University of  
10 Southern California Shoah Foundation."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 11

12 On page 3, line 21, after "Instruction" and before "relative" delete "and teacher training"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 12

14 On page 3, delete lines 24 through 28 and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 7 and at the  
15 beginning of line 8, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."